1/2
16
14
12
10
8
6
4

The technical data are noncommittal and do not assure you of any properties. Please refer to our general sales conditions. Modifications without notice.
TLBVA23A – PFA Lined Ball Valve, ANSI cl. 150 type with actuator mounting parts
Type code
 Type TLBVA PFA lined ball valve with ISO top flange
 Construction 23 2/2 ways, 3-piece body
 Bore
F Full bore; 4" standard with reduced port; full port on request DN 15-80
R Reduced bore: standard on DN 100; full port on request DN 100
 Face to face A ANSI B16.10
 Size 015-100 DN 15 - 100 mm (½” - 4”)
 Working pressure 3 16 bar
 Flange connection A ANSI cl. 150
 Material body
3CT Carbon steel 1.0037 PFA lined
3CA Carbon steel 1.0037 PFA antistatic lined (black)
(no FDA and EC 1935/2004 compliance)
4BT Stainless steel 1.44404 PFA lined
4BA Stainless steel 1.44404 PFA antistatic lined (black)
(no FDA and EC 1935/2004 compliance)
 Material ball
0TG PTFE + 25 % GF DN 15-20
00A PTFE antistatic (black) + 25 % carbon DN 15-20
3CT PFA with steel reinforcement DN 25-100
3CA PFA antistatic (black) with steel reinforcement DN 25-100
00C Ceramic ZrO2 Optional
 Material seat rings T PTFE
A PTFE antistatic (black) + 25 % carbon
11 Special executions SCF Cavity filler seats (very low dead volume)
Dimensions
Double